Form 4510-9- 16 600

[HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢ PROGRESS REPORT

» .

For Week Endin g_m_.._mw-_ﬁmu&t-.l&rml&l?» 1O

d
PLACE orhnier | reoness | rorauoer.
:X.@_L_J.Q_Q@ 69 16 85

( Total progress for week 16

Approved: Signed.: -
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J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL C. A, HIGBEE,

-t T

-

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TREASURER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA otom /7

EASTERN OFFICE Sav ,,,7«, o m,ﬂ/,és’

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, August 13, 1917.

VONGAAL a0 b REVADA

L AND EXPLORAT OGN D

e A At i

AR TMENTS

o rm—

D AUG 201917
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice President, CDAUG 20191

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, SEEN
P Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. NS DI
Dear Sir: O

AN

The Mizpah Extension Lease was shut down on
the morning of August 1llth.

Crosscut 1006 was discontinued in Montana
Breccia.

While Mr. Austin suggested leaving all equip-
ment underground, it appears to us as advisable to re-
move it all to the surface and take if from there as
needed at the Tonopah Mining Co. If we have to look
for a hoist man and use strange men underground in re-
moving equipment piece-meal, it will cost enough more
to pay for replacing equipment if needed before expira- .
tion of contract.

Yours Bruly,

B i P A

Superintendent.

CC Mr.J.S.A.




Form 4510-9-16-500

7iE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

* yPROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending

August 6th, 1917

5\

191

TOTAL DIST.

PROGRESS

‘PLACE REPORTED | FOR WEEK TOTAL DIST.
MIZPAY EXTENSIOB LEAS
X¢. 1006 45 ¢ 24, 69
Total procress for the v
' week 24"
Approved: Signed: )\D

Sup’t

&

Eng'r
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J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J., HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL \ C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT
O

e

\\‘"g\ 3 o

qFEIIEfIW)P@()I&&II MINING (3()DJI?AAPJ1Y'()I?:PQIQVVALI)AL

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS AlLL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA OPAH \"Na i.ﬁh E.A ““;v A
é» QN SN RN ~.m.&{1 t 6, 1917.
: ; M»N\NQ AND EXELORATION Pt«w\sﬂ‘c m\n

B Y N o S

‘RE‘O’D AUG 11 1917

R VR R V)

EEEN \} UTUITRUUUENN |
o }

(

; ¥r, J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonepah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pa.,
Dear Sir.,
Following is the report on the Mizpah
Extension Lease for the week ending August 6, 1917:
X-C 1006 was continued, with no change

in formation.

Yours very truly,

M.'
[ - ¢

Superintendent.
WHB/M
encls

CC to JSA




Form 4510-9-16-500

TIE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT
July 30, 1917

¢
For Week Ending

- 191
F
roraseer | wnsanes | voraw oer.
MIZFAY EXTENSDON LEASE
~ @rosscut 1006 25 20 45
- TOTAL PROGRESS for  WEBK 20—

Approved:

Sup’t

Eng'’r



J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT

J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PREBIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL SECRETARY & TREASURER
- W. H. BLACKBURN, mm NG CO. OF \‘\bVABA g

— : VNG AND EXFLORATION DEFARTHENTS
THE TONOPAH MINING W'ﬁgl}ﬁfzv A

H

v

EASTERN OF l
QRO Y™
8572 BULLITT BUILDING, P 'Fé";lb’fl\* -
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA, July 30, 1917.

My. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
iladelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Foliowing is report for the week ending
July 30th, 1917¢

SILVER TOP SHAFT
2D LEVEL:

D 234, which connected with old workings, will
now be used for transportation purposes.

ATH LEVEL:

D 446 consists of one round of holes put in to
try out some quartz, but the work has been abandoned.

X-C 478 has also been abandoned.
TH LEVEL:

R 5012 has been discontinued for the present.

6TH LEVEL:
| X-C 656 shows no change.

D 660-W has been turned in a northwesterly direction
on the Burro No. 4 Vein. This vein was cut off 6tn its east-
ern course by faulting, and we will now try to trace it to
the west as there is a large area of ground in that direction
which has not been prospected.

SAND GRASS SHAFT

No change to}report.

Yours truly,

Jf T 7R  pnr PP

p——— 1 SUherintenden'bO :




Form 4510-9-16-500

TIE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

+PROGRESS REPORT

JULY 23, 1¥17

For Week Ending — 191
o
PLAGE - | Tozas ey | nasangss | vovaL mier.
mzmn Exmsmu LEASE
xe mes 5 20 25
NWTOS - 1900 f= . .
Total pProgrecss [Or Week | =====- - 20
Approved: Signed ’
W‘Ww /m PSSy
Sup’t e ) Eng'r




Q.
THE qF(?Pﬂ()I%&II MINING COMPANY ()I?:quﬂ‘V}&I)AL

J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL

C. A. HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS \J
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, July 23, 1917.

"”“f'on“ﬁmu WINING GO OF NEVADA _§
“ W\we AND E)(FLOFEA’\'!ON immwnm [

RECD sl 26 1917

o "ot

, |"ANSD |

Mr. J. ®. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pa.

VR v v YTy WYY

JW&"'"""““"

Dear éir:

Following is the report oﬁ the
Mizpah Extension Lease for the week ending
July 23rd, 1917:
| Cross-cutting continues in MNontana-
| breccia through a continuation of X=-C 1006
and étarting at 11508-1900E,

Yours truly,

WW"’

Superintendent.

WHB/M
CC to ¥r» J 8 Austin

encls




J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT
o
e

C., A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER

o

THE qF(?PQ()I%&II MINING COMPANY ()I?'quﬁ‘VALI)AL

B i
EASTERN OFFICE '
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS \J
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPaH, NEVADA, July 16, 1917.

T ——— A
- ——

’b()fn“ ‘AH T,
. Mmmc(oztjxrm
DA

MN\J AN Exp
e LORATIC N ‘”'"”Tfm:v <
.‘. L‘y e NTE

“C'D
' r. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., . Jut 211917
The Tonopah Mining Co. of NevadaaEEAJ

Philadelphia, Pa. ANST /M

Dear Sir: I

e

Following is the report on the Mizpah
Bxtension Lease for the week ending July 16, 1917:
10TH LRVEL:

X-C 1010-8 and X-C 1010-N have been dis-
continued as the vein material was cut off by fault-
ing in both directions. In their place we have
resumed work in X-C 1006-N, which we will run due
north through Montana Breccia.

Yours very truly,

Buperintendent.
WHB/M
encks

CC to Mxr J 8 Austin




J, 8, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL

C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

s
qFIIIE']P(?P‘()I%&II MINING COMPANY ()I?.Pq]$‘VALI)AL
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS | | | '

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH’ ;“wuflhAMlNle E;UH |-;t9-l;/\E R7‘

“ING AND EXPLCRAICN LERPARTMENTS

REC'D Jup 16117

SEEN , v
ANS'D |

: My, J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pa.
Dear é&x:

At the Mizpah Extension Lease,
X-0 1009 was discontinued in Oddie Rhyo-
lite at a point located at 12008-2280E.
In its place we are taking up D 1010 which
will start on quartz; This work is lo-
cated nearer the new winze station, and
will be located definitely by coordinates

next week.,

Yours truly,

. ST e

Superintendent.




N J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
s W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

O
THE qF()P‘()I&%II MINING COMPANY ()I?:quﬁ‘VALI)Ak

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELFHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, July 2, 1917.

TONQPAH MINIGG L0 1 11y A '}

NG AND EXPLORATION CEPLNTIE ¢

TEC’D JyL-71917
" SEEN | .
¢ Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., ?‘AN ,N'
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada; *NS'D
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir: _

X-C 1006 passed through broken quartz
into 0ddie Rhyolite. The work has been stopped
at this point and work resumed in X«C 1009. This
X-C will go through Breccia and again reach the
Montana Breccia - Oddie Rhyolite contact.

Yours very truly,
W»% ﬁém

Superintendent.

WHB/M
CC to My J 8 Austin




Form 4510-9-16-500

i i TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT
July 2nd, 1917

Form 4510-9-16.500 MIZPAKMEQSIUK LEASE ’
TAE TQNOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

L4

7

For Week Ending 191
PLACE TRCPORTED | 'FORWEER |  TOTAL DIST.
 MIZEAH EXTENSION LEASE-
Xe 1006 454 | 13 467
XC 1009 225 14 23y
Total Frogress for week| = 27 -
Approved: Signed: @ '
K A eca bl oy -

Sup’t Eng’r

For Week Endihg Jtﬁie 18th, 191
pLace WHSHE | VornEk | omver.
MIZFAE EXT. SEHAFT
XC.1006 403 27 | 430
Total progress for week. .|. . . J 27
Approved: Si;med.-
Sup’t Eng’r



Form 4510-8-16-500 IZFAH EXTENSION LEASE

IE TONOPA'IT MINING“CUMPKNTUF NEVADA

« ¢PROGRESS REPORT

For Wee«k Ending : June 25 ,t.h_.%ﬁw 191 7

BLACE . | TOTALDIST. | PROGRESS TOTAL DIST.

: REPORTED | FOR WEEK
L MIZPAN EX?, SHART
__XC.1006 _ 430 24 | 454

4 pprovcd Signed:

W/‘(?&Zﬁ &“?’M A

Sup't v Eng’r




J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT
(\\

.

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

8
-
EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 4 b
TO THE COMPANY. TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, June 26, 1917.

e

TONOPANH MtMM oL 'v’

-’i

AONING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTWE )

RECI)J”'-° 917

*
<k

¢ My. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres., ;
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada. SEEN
Philadelphia. Pa, TANS'D !
Dear Sir:

Report on the Mizpah Extension l.ease
for the week ending June 25th, 1917:
| During the week X-C 1006 passed through
some broken quartz. It is possible this quartz
lies on the Montana Breccia-Oddie Rhyolite contact.
We will pass through this quartz in order to as=-
certain the formation lying beyond it.

Yours truly,

a2

Superintendent.
WHB/M
encls

CC to Mr J S8 Austin




J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

20
\‘_\' ‘ v .
THE ﬂF()Ii()I&&II MINING COMPANY OF PQ]S‘VAKI)AL
572 BULLITT EBAUsl.:-.ET:G.o':FHI:iiDELPHlA. PA,
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS #
HE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA TONOPAH, NEVADA, June 18 , 1917 .
;MLIPNOP§ﬂ&m|~mG €0. OF NEV-e.fip
MINING AND EXPLORATION DEraRTIETT:
EREC’D JUN 251917
My. J. BE. Spurr, Vice-Pres. I SE
d The Tonopah Mining Co. of N:avada, i : EE,N ,
Philadelphia, Pa. [ ANS'D |

Dear Six:

Report on Miz Extension Lease

for the week ending June 18th, 1917:
No change to report.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.




J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT

<

J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
B72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, June 13, 1917.

A

TONOPAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA
Mr J m Spurr Vice PI‘BB MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS
L] o Jue » - .y .
. The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, REC’D JUN191917 !
Philadelphia, Pae.
Sipe SEEN \
Dear Sie: v ANS'D A
Report on Mizpah Extension Lease
for the week ending June llth, 1917:
000 VBL:
X-C 1006 is still being driven
towards the east, and has nojy yet encountered
the contact.
Yours truly,
HWS/X




J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PREBIDENT AND GENERAL GOUNSEL C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

'S
THE TQNOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE

< 872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA
; . ,
TONOPAH, NEVADA, June 7, 1917.

FANL R R L O

T s e e ke el e s e T o o
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Mro J. Eo Spurr, ViCO-PreE.,

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,

Philadelphia, Pennsybvania.

Dear Sir: STrz. EX |
There is no change to report in X-C 1006

which has heen turned to the East to intersect

the Oddie Rhyolite contact.

Yours truly,

‘ 7% v/ /<ﬁz%’{w$a:/

HWS/AM




Form 4510-9-16-500

Form 4510916500 MTPTAK EXTEWSI:N LEASE | |
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA ZHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
"  PROGRESS REPORT |

" PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending.. Eay 28th, 19117 For Week Ending 19017
PLace ToraLmeT.| mnospzss | roras oisr. PLace | erasmer [eacszss | vomas o
— 329 2 355 _
X=g 1006 , - 355 29 384
s
-
Approved: : Signed: /- _ | -~ Approved: m@:&.. -

: . \7\, g »H\«w - .

ST T .

Sup't « Eng'r . Sup't




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT

®

%

J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA, "

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, May 29, 1917.

¥r. J. B, Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpsh Extension Lease for
the week ending May’28, 1917:
1000 LEVEL:

North X-C 1006 made the usual progress
in Lower Rhyolite, and the face is at coordinate
11508-19008. This orosscut will now be turned to
the east in an endeavor to orosscut the north-south
contact which was being followed further to the

south.

Yours truly,

HVS/M
CC to Mr J S Austin

C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER




Form 4510-9-16-500

MIXPAR EXTENSION LEASE

EIE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

* PROGRESS REPORT

Form 4510-9-16-500

MIZFAE EXTENSION LEASE

GHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending May 21st%, 191" For Week Endlng M——» 191_._7
""" Pac WISRE | ToRaEe | vomaowr e RIARED | TRRERt | voma o
__Xc.1006~ = * 6322 85 MIZFAE EXT. SHAFT )
Tetal . ' 22 V XC.1006 45 | 18 63
‘ Total progress for week. . .. 18
|
Approved: Signed: | Approved: Si}ned:
Y i T ks «‘iww m
Sup’t Eng’r Sap’t Eng'r




J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL

W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT
Vol

a

C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
8572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA,

Mr. J. . B. Spurr, Vice~Pres.,
The Toropah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

M

May 21, 1917.

'

TONOPAH MINING CO. GF NEVADA ]

MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS

REC’D MAY 261917

SEEN | (-

ANS’D |

Report for the week ending May Ziet, 1917:

MIZPAH %%TENSION LEASE
] 27757

Mr. Stotesbury has gone to a camp north

of Gerlach, on the Western Pacific, to examine the

Tohoqua Mining Company's ground.

Yours truly,

el 2 e

Superintendent.

WHB/M
CC to Mxr J 8 Austin




J, 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT J. HARVEY WHITEMAN, VICE-PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL C. A, HIGBEE, SECRETARY & TREASURER
W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

J |
"THE TONOPAH MINING (D(IBJI?AKPWSF OF NEVADA
] o !
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, May 14, 1917.

TONOPAH MINING CO. GF REVAGA

————d

MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS

|REC'D 1Ay 211917
SEEN | 1./
'P ANS'D

Mr. Js E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Ton0pah Mining Coes of Hevada,
Pniladelphia, Pennsylvania,
Dear Siy:
Report on the Mizpah Extension Lease
for the week ending May 14th, 1917
Cross-cutting to the north still
continues. Nothing of importance has oc-

curred during the past week.

Yours truly,

TP et e

Superintendent.
WHB/M
CC to JSA




I
~

|

Form 4510.9-16.500 MIZEAH EXTENSION LEASE

~ TE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

Form 4510-9-16-500

Tﬂf TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending. Agril 23d’ 191 7 F,dr‘.\yeek Ending May 7& : 7 1911_-
PLACE TOTALDIST. | PROGRESS |  yoyaL pisT. PLACE TONALET: | rRooness | yoraw oist.
D.1006 199 Z2 | RED ‘
Total progress 32 ) X-C 10086 __259 30 289
|
|
|
- Approved: | Signed: / S Approved: Szgned
ff}/’;" i
Sup’t ’ e Eog'r Sup't Eng’r




J. 8. AUSTIN, PrEsiDENT C. A. HIGBEE, sSkc'y AND TREAS,

O

W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

1"&;;:(;53:&;!;&_%'4"!!0““
qFII;?rI¥?TQ()f5§]]?DVIIPQIPQ(} (j()DJIHAIW1Y'(IF‘IQIEVQXI)AK

EASTERN OFFICE

¢ 372 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

‘r
PLLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, May 7, 1917.

/ Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-President,

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philade%phia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:-

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for
the week ending May 7th, 1917
1000 :

D 1006 was turned to the north and is
8till in lower Rhyolite. After cross-cutting

north a short distance, it is our intention to

turn to the east and cross-cut the northe-south contact
on which the quartz occurs.

Yours truly,

K 7, e tteabery

)
HWS/U ! 1., NOPAG wiivig
' 5 'Mwi(}' (
CC to JSA




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, skc'y AND TREAS,

&

W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

ST QOMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ’ [ o R . M
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA TONGDAH MIN'NG CG. UF NEVADA L%
"TONOPAH, ‘ : N
RIS B A Do e
IRECD MAY 5- 1917

L Y e Vel "a L VE L VT

| §EEN T vy

“ARSD i

‘ M¥r. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadeyphia, Pennsy vania.

- Dear Sir:-

Report on the Mizpah Extension Tease
for the week ending April 30th, 1917:

1000 LEVEL:

D 1006 encountered a north-south, east
pitching fault during the week, which cut off the
vein, or mineralized zone, which was being followed.
The formation underlying the fault is evidently

the lower rhyolite, and the drift has been turned
to the north to cross-cut thie formation.

No other values were encountered than those
mentioned in last week's letter.

Yours truly,

R 7 %m/mgz

HWS /M
0C to JSA




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sgc'y AND TREAS.
Ve

C

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

WA

7

W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
972 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.,

P ————..
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

.
TONGPA ‘OF, | "

TONOPAH, .ﬁnﬁgjwn¥&gigéggﬁg 1.
 MiNING AND EXPLORATION DEFARTWENTS

EXPLORATION DERART
IRECD APR 28 1917
?E}é:é’ﬁ" v:fmww v ey -: A VEVE PR
| ANS'D v

Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonophdh Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for the
week ending April 23rd, 1917:

1000 LEVEL:

The face of D 1006 is now at about coordin-
ate 1910B-12608. A quartz vein about one foot in
width lying in the Montana Breccia has been followed
during the week. Two assays taken during the latter
part of the week gave $12.52 and $14.33 respectively,
80 there is evidently a little improvement in the
value of the vein. The vein is oxidized and highe
ly silicifiede. The vein stands nearly vertical and

strikes approximately N 60° W, but is badly broken up and :

does not have the appearance of a permanent vein.

Yours truly,

R coriodsiteta,

HWS/M
cC to JSA

NPMPTROLLER }




Form 4510-9-16-500

TJAE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

Form 4£10-9-16-500

ﬁat TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

FWI()GH?EEESI?EHD()FFT

For Week Ending 59“".3‘}' 16th 191?—— For‘Week Endiﬁg /° ‘33‘ 5@& 191 7
PLACE TREPORTED | 'FOR WEER |  TOTAL DIST. - PLACE ToTaLDiST.| PRoaRess | rovaL oist.
. MIZPAH EXTEMSION LEASE, v MIZFPAK EXTENSION m@,
X-C 1004 95 8 104 | |
D=I005 188 I1 19%Y D 1006 _25i 27 258
TObtdlee-ohasesesp 19 '
Approved: Signed: . Approved: Si;)ned:
/7/ ey 'ﬂ . a,}w"[ .
| WA s
Sup’t 4 - : Eng’r Sup’t Eng’r




Form 4510-9-16-500

ZAE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

*s PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Endin g April 9th
4,

71017 _

PLACE

TOTAL DIST,

PROGRESS

._TOTAL DIST.

. REPORTED FOR WEEK
__MIZEAH EXTENSION LEASE
X=C 1004 2. | 24 | ve
&
Approved:

. Sup't




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, sSxc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

L RE BomMPTROLLRR

4 |
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

M EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ‘ ‘
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Apr i1 16, 1917.

M
. TONOPAH w:4ING 00, OF NEVADA
Mmm AND EXPLORATION DEPARTHENTS

N

YBEO'D APR 241917

SEEN e

A emret e L R Ry RV

¥Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice~Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Pnidadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on the Mizpah Extension lLease
for the week ending April,lEth, 1917:
1000 LEVEL:

X-C 1004 passed through the contact
into Oddie Rhyelite, and was discontinued.

Work was started (D 10068) towards
the north on about two feet of quartz showing

on the footwall (Breccia) side of the contact.

Assays of the quartz show it to be practically
barren.

Yours truly,

A ATty

. HWS/M
CC to JSA




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, szc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT . W, W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

&

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE i

872 B T BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ) MWAH EINING GO, OF NEVADA v
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA !

{ MNS AND BT BREARBENS | Aprdl 9, 1917.
RECD APR 16 1917

Hummion g g s ¢ oy ey

| SEEN T ﬁ |
| ANSD v .

Mr. J. ®. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Phi;@delphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease
for the week ending April 9th, 1917:

1000 LEVEL:

X-C 1004 is being extended through
the contact at coordinate 12608-1965E, to
determine the character of the hanging wall.
Several feet of barren silicified material

and considerable quartz shows on this contact.
The foot-wall side is Montana Breccia.

Yours truly,

HWS/M
CC to JSA




)

.
Philadelphia, April 9, 1917.

Mf, H. W, Stotesbury,
¢/0 Tonophh Miming Co, of Nevada,
Tonopah, Hevada,
Degr 8ir: |
I have your report on the lizpah Extension
lease for the week ending April 2nd, Development work will
proceed as you have lined it up for the present,

Yours very tru%gﬁﬁg

2.
omGHitAY
Py

PR [ iﬁﬁ

Vice President

JEG-C



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SeEc'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

i
{
.

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA .,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS . '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Aprii 2, 1917.

TONOPAH MINING GO, OF NEVADA

{2 AND EXCLORTON DeraiTveNTs
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., {RBCD APR 9- 1017
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, Jrommyp v e o
Philadelphia, Pa. wJ%E@@!wI - T
' , i ANSD | T
Dear Sir: ~ wmmlifm“uM‘ - ¢

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for the week
ending April 2nd, 1917:

Crosscut 1302 having made connection with the
Halifax 1200 Level at coordinate 15108-3140E, and no veins
of any sort having been encountered in this crosscut, all
tools and equipment were removed from this part of the mine
and work started on the 1000 Level at coordinate 12808-1930E.

The 0ld crosscut terminating at this point was turned
to the northeast, and during the week holed through to the face
of the o0ld drift on the contact which shows at this point and
carries considerable quartz. After cross-cutting the hanging
wall a short distance to determine the width of the contact
zone and the character of the formations, drifting to the north
will be resumed at the most likely looking place.

Thnis particulat place was chosen for starting develop-
ment work for the reason that there is quartz to follow, and
that work can be done here cheaper than at any other place in
the mine. In your letter of February 7th, you suggested cross-
cutting north on the 1160 Level, but both crosscuts on this level
are in lower rhyolite, and both at a considerable distance from
the shaft, so it was finally decided to start work on the 1000
. Level, rather than the 1160 Level, and await your next visit to
the property, when we can very easily start work at any other
place which you may suggest, if you think the work on the 1000
"Level is not going to be of any benefit to us. This new work,
as I mentioned before, is on quartz, and it seems that the chance
for developing a little ore are as good, if not bheitter, than in
the crosscuts below, which are in the barren lower rhyolite.

Yours truly,

AL AT e

HWS/M
cC to JSA




Form 4510-9-1 3—50(\/—\,

O

"HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

.PROGRESS REPORT

s

Form 4510-9-16-500

MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE

MHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

. PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending Maraeh 26th, 191 7 For Week Efding March 19%th, 19117
PLace ToraLeier. | pnoatess | vorau ey, ToraLeiey | phoazess | vorauoer.
MIZEAHE EXT. SEAFTY i MIZEAE EXT, LEASE
XC.1302 _ 420 @ 12 _4F2 = XC,1302 197 26 223
Total . . 12 Total progresssfor week 26
: 3
- g
Approved: Signed: Approved: Sf&ned:
Sup't Eng’r . Sup't Eng’r




J. S. AUSTIN, PrEsiDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sgc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA .,

¥
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToONOPAH, NEVADA, March' 26, 1917.

TONOPAH wiNING GO, OF NEW\DA
MsN\N@ AND i-xpwm'rlcm DEPARTMENTS

RECD APR 2- 1917
Mr. J. E. ‘Sburr, Vice-PrPS.. i BEE&J“{W‘ LR R RVRVEVIyS—.

A2

The Tonopah Mining Co. of ev Qﬁi*“
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. $'D

WAL

o o

Dear Sir:

Report on the Mizpah Extension Lease
for the week ending March 26th, 1917:

Connection was made during the week with
the Halifax cross-cut. Ve will finish today the
removing of cars and fan from the lower levels,

and will then start the cross-cutting outlined
in last week's letter.

Yours truly,

A57V~*j2/>7{24;¢0/Z4Z:¢4L*V’

Superintendent.
WHB/M
CC to JSA




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sgc'Y AND TREAS, W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

-
{

TﬂE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITY BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, March ‘19, 1917,

TONOPAN MINING €8, ¢f 10vinaA [

MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMEN 1 ¢

REC’D mAn 2671917

¥ Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres., |-SEEN
The Tonopah Mining Co. of HNevada, ANS’D
Philadeyphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:-

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for the
week ending March 19th, 1917:

13TH LEVEL:

X-C 1302, of the lowest level of the
Mizpah Extension Lease, should connect with the
ecross-cut from the Halifax Shaft at any round of
holes. As soon as this connection is made,
we plan to do some work on the 1000 foot level
on one of the contacts upon which some work was
done a few days ago.

Yours truly,

N Vv VO A

Superintendent.
WHB/M

encls

CC to JSA




Form 4510-9-16-500

.{dE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

« PROGRESS REPORT

Form 4510-9-16-500

MIZFAH EXTENSION LiASH

SIE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

‘PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending Murch 5 ﬁ'}"’ 191 __? For ‘-\Veek ‘Ending. March 12 th" 191 7
T PLACE T:ér;ot.nqlgsg. PF%%G:'Ei: TOTAL DIST. PLACE T:g:clinn'r'g;' ";%%"55:?:? TOTAL DIST.
LIZEFAY EXT.URAPT MIZFAH EXT,SHAFT
XC.1312 ) 337 25 362 | __XC.1302 362 32 | 394
Total progress for week . .« o 25 Total progress for week 32
Approved: Signed: P Approved: Signed: ,
e (WS & CaAL
Sup’t Eng’r Sup’t Eng'r



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, sac'y AND TREAS. W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDRNT
P;
e

o

W. W. CHARLES, coMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, March 12, 1917.

' MININF AND \EXPLORHTWN DEPARTMENTS

. IOﬂuPAh Munﬂb GO, uF N£V~bA‘-I

|rec DMARI91917
bEENf

’ ANS'D |
Mr. J. E$ Spurr, Vice-Pres,, i
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, '
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir;

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for
the week ending March 12th, 1917:
1345 LEVEL:

South X-C 1302 hae now reached a point
just west of the face of the Halifax cross-cut,
and will be turned to the east to make the con-
nection. The formation is still trachyte.

Yours truly,

HWS/M




J. S, AUSTIN, PrESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, sSec'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT
-
.

e

W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNopam, NEvapa,  March 5, 1917.
O TONOPAN MINING CO. UF NEVADA
I TNING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS
x ‘ -
REC’'D MAR121817
SEEN|
s Mr. J. Ec Spurr, Vice-}?rea.. D ANS’D R

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philagelphia. Pa.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease
for week ending March 5th, 1917:
1345 LEVEL:

‘There is no change to report in
South X«C 1302, which is still in trachyte.
This cross-cut should connect with the Hal-
ifax in about two weeks moére.

Yours truly,

j;%/i C:;%Z;/'/"

HWS /M
CC to JBA




Form 4510-9-16-500

"1iE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

&

~ Form 4510-9-16-500

OIE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

}?e%}f—%é th

For Week Ending Feb. I4th 1917 _ For ﬁ\Neek Epding_ 19198
eLace Torasoer | racancss | rora o, PLace Teneier | rmoangsz | romaw o
MIZEAH EXTENSION LEASE, MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE.
X-C 1302 282 | 29 311 X-8 1302 3IT | 26 | 337
Approved: Signed: — ) e Approved: Svi]ned:
e/ =
Sup’t i Eng'r Sup’t Eng’r



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C., A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

-
( P

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ¢

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA
ToNOPAH, NEVADA, , . .
TONOPAH MINING CD.‘ N()‘:;’ﬂvm!\ .

MINING AND EXPLORATION: DEPARTMENTS

|REC’D MAR-51917
“SEEN 1 T |
ANS’D

e

Mr, J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The *Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease
for week ending February 26th, 1917:
1345 LEVEL:

The usual progress was made in

south X-C 1302 without change.,

Yours truly,

;;ib// <2;571/<fiiz;fzzﬁguz;i

HWS/M

CC to JSA




J. S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, szc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

A

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, Februafy 19, 1917.

TONOPAH. MINING (O 1§ NV -UA

REC'D Fgp 261917 -
! Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-~Pres., SEEN
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, - ANS'D
Philadelphia, Pa, - -
&
Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpeh Extension Lease for
the week ending February 19th, 1917:

1345 LEVEL:

South X«C 1302 was extended the usual
distance in trachyte. This cross-cut still has

about 90 feet to go before making connection with
the Halifax,

Yours truly,
RIS Ll
VA
HWS/}
CC to JSA

MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS| -




Form 4510-9-16-500

_dE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

*  PROGRESS REPORT

Form 4510-9-16-500

BIE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week' Ending— FEB., I2th T4I7, === 101 For ;Veek Ending Feb. 5th 191 7—
PLace A PLace ESwiEs | Terueim | romaowr.
MIZPAH BEXTENSION LEASE, | MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE,|
X-C 1302 252 30 282 X=C I302 280 | 22 252
Approved: Signed: Approved:

Sup’t Eng'’r

Sup’t



J. 8. AUSTIN, PrRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, ssc'y AND TREAG. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

N

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
res AoamESe ALk comoicATons 372 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA. .

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, Februa;ry 12, 1917.

TONOPAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA
MINING AND EX}%’LORATION_DEPART\ME&’T% ‘_
REC’D FEB 2 01917
1 SEEN | R
ANS’D

h2Y

My, J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonppah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pa.
Dear Sir:
Report on Mjzpah Extension lease

for the week ending February 12th, 1917:
1345 LEVEL:

The usual progress was made in
south X-C 1302, in trachyte, without change.

Yours truly,

BWS/M
CC to JSA




J. S. AUSTIN, PResIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

S~

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToONOPAH, NEVADA, February 5, 1917.

" TONOPAH MINING CO: tt NEVADA - |
IMINING ANDEXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS] " "~

REC’D FEB121917

e

¥Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice=-Pres., SEEN.
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, ANS’D
Philagelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on the Mjzpah Extension Lease
for the week ending February 5th, 1917:

1345 LEVEL:

South X-C 1302 was extended the usual
distance in trachyte. During the week the
cross-cut passed through about two feet of the
black dyke-rock which was encountered in the
east drift, and a specimen of which you havg.

Yours truly,

HWS/M
CC to JSA




’ 4
Philadelphia, Februaery 7, 1917,

gubject; Mizpah Extension Lease,

¥r, H. W, Stotesbury,
s/0 Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Tonopuh, Hevada,
Da;r 3ir:
£ 1 have yours of January 3lst., ‘

I did not reply to yours of January l2th because
1 thought that you had the situation wellesized up. '

I think that we should continue work on the 1345
level or the 1165 level until further notice, If you make
connection with the Ha;ifux on the 1345 before my return, I
think it wouid be well to resume cross-cutting to the noryh
on the 1165, as this will at least get us out into the new
territory whpru there is a posesibllity of a change, and as
you say, would be eof more henefit than development on the
1000-foot level. | |

Yours vexy truly,
AGRLD

CRIGINAL
s € SPURT

Vice President



.
 Philadelphia, February 5, 1917.

Subject: Mizpsh Extension lLease,

r, H, V., Stoteabury,
; ¢/o Tonepah 'ining Co, eof Kevada,

Tonepah, Nevada.

Dear Siry » \

I have yours of January 29th, being 5 report
on the ¥izpah Extension Lease for the week ending January
29th 1917.

Yours very truly,

pomGtinAL ciGMNER

—_— Y
G Wrs W SRR

Vice PPresident

JEB-C



J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

%

PLEASE ADDRESS AlLL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, J a.nuéry 31, 1917.

h2S

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of January 22nd,
stating that the annual report on the Mizpah
Extension Lease should end with the fiscal year
December 31st, 1916. We have all the data for
this report at hand, and the report will be for-
warded within a few days.

Referring to my letter of January 12th,
in regard to development work at the Mizpah Ex-
tension Lease, will you please advise me regard-
ing the letter in general before your departure
for Nicaragua. The south crosscut to the Halifax
will be completed before your return to the States,
and I would like to have your opinion as to the
next place to do development work.

Yours truly,

j?’*

? T  .4

DEPARTHENTS
% . \NG AND EXPLQHAT‘ON SR |

%?WEC’D FEB 7~ 19}7,MW..

A
-

, qﬁw% R V""“"""‘ﬁ

f.__d'“"




J. S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT

C. A. HIGBEE, Skc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, CoMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¢

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

A2

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA .

#

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Januar&' 29, 1917.

é TOMOPAK wi vl o ,;w HEVADA Ng
9]

. MUNING AND EXPLOR A PN D per umxm o’

HEO&D FEB 5—- 1917 |
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., . BEEN_| e
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,‘ ANS’D\? / :
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. b T

Dear Sir#

Report on Mjizpah Extension Lease for
week ending January 29th, 1917:

1345 LEVRL:

South X-C 1302 made good progress in
Trachyte without change.

GENERAL

The expenses last month were the lowest
we have had, and this month should alsoc be low.
We have managed to cut off one more man under-
ground and still get one round each day in the
cross-cut.

The pipe lines on the surface have been
thawed out and should give no further trouble
this winter.

Yours truly,

AP Aot

HWS/M
CC to JSA




.
Philadelphia, January 31, 1917,

VYr, H. W, uteteﬂbury, ‘
¢/0 Tonopah kining Co. of Nevada,
Tonopuh, kevada.

Dear 0Bir:
! I huve your weekly report on the Vizpah Fxe -
tension lease for the week ending January 22nd 1917,

~ Yours very truly,

ORIGIITAL SIGNED
3 € BPURRE

Vice President

JES-C



Form 45109-16500 zaf“izéazz EXTEﬁsxoz{z ms;@“
F4E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

Form 4510-9-16-500

Pt'.lf TONQPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending January 22d, 101" For Week Ending._ Jan, 24,1917, 191
PLacE Tozaoier | eooness | roraw vis. PLacE orasier | rseness | rorau o,
MIZFAR EXT.SHAPT , MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE,
XC.1302 170 28 | 198 X=0 1302 I8 | 32 | 230
Total progress for week 28 ‘
Approved: Signed: Approved: Stimed: / %
Sup’t Eng’r Sup’t . Eng’r



J. 8. AUSTIN, PresiDENT C. A, HIGBEE, Sic'y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPEZRINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, J a,nuéry 23, 1917.

¥r. J. B, Spurr, Vice-Pres.,

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Pniladelphia, Pennsylvania,

Dear Sir:

)
o

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for the
week ending January 22nd, 1917:

1345 LEVEL:

South X~C 1302 made the usual progress in
trachyte. There has been a considerable amount of
water seeping in during the past two weeks. This
cross-cut still has about 200 ft. to go in order to
connect with the cross-cut from the Halifax, the
face being at coordinate 13008=-3100E. '

GENERAL

All the pipe lines on the surface have been
frozen up during the past week, and it was necessary
to haul water to the mine in wagons. The electric
thawer will be put at work today and everything will:
soon be in good shape once more.

Yours truly,

- HWS/M v

e %rovfom WINING GO, OF WEVADA |
_MINING AND EXPLORATION DEFARTHENTS §

. s o, s, e e

RECD JAN 31 1917
| BEEN J vy
|ANSD ) T T

T




.
Philadelphia, Jenuary 22, 1917,

¥r, H. W.vstotaabury,
¢/e Tenepah ¥ining Co. of Nevada,
Tenopah, Hevada,

Pear 8ir:

d Referring te your letter of January 17th,

plesne havg:tha annual report end with the fiscal year,
January 1, 1817. ‘ |

’ I have your report on the Mispah Extension for
the week ending January 156, 1917. -

Yours very truly,

ORIGITAL O T
4. €. BPURSB
Vice Praaidopt

JES«C




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sgc'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.,

L
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, J anuai’y 17, 1917.

At £ A

f(h\?l)i ﬁﬂ Mt 1\ h LG Wf !3‘ WMW\ I
W N N L L W

M( RING AND Exmma »
A Ui:(-'Aﬂ rMEnTs ?

v s S rirmgga

RE.C’D JAN 2 13;/

SE:&;N By
s 'f g@ j D \/ e "o
¥Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres., ” .

The Tonopah Nining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Will you please advise whether you
want the annual report on the Mizpah Extension
Lease to end with the fiscal year ending Decem-
ber 31st, 1916, or April 30th, 1917.

Yours truly,

RWs/M




Form 4510-9-16-500

».IE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

' PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending . Jan, I5th 1917
pLace WS | SRR | roraumer
X=-C I302 138 | 32 170
Approved: Signed:

Sup’t

Eng'r



J. S, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT

C. A. HIGBEE, sSec'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

¥

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

te

B e i 1

TONOPAH N';mammu i anusnE: 1hs 1917

i S NP S R N N TR VO |
Mmma AND EXFLORKTION DErarTMENTS
] re e TIIIRG  s i, SOt

REC’D JAN «Z 9y

ST
z’ﬁg;mm T MR

A IR g P

Mr. Jo. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonqpash Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania,
Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension lLease for
week ending January 15th, 1917:
1345 LEVEL:

South X-C 1302 was extended the usual
distance in Trachyte without change.

Yours truly,
;;Q/ZQEZ;ZZ/437i2;{29f&f37
/

HWS/M
CC to JSA



PLEASE ADDRESS ALl COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Szc'y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
8572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

N i 1

4
TONOPAH, NE&MM@%& ?iﬁig?ﬁ@?%'

3 MINING AN . e rmann
MG AND EXPLoRATION Derarrienr
o . ey . AN oyt

RECD JAN | | \;%_\—
cwxmﬁ::.?:ﬂ\/' T e -
Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres,, ;~§%§EELWPVM =

N FUN T T B il s W,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, &#%@ﬁi §
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. T e e

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of January 8th, in which
you state that the option on the Mizpah Extension has been
extended for ‘another year, and that you wish to have the
expenditures reduced to a minimum,

The only work being done at present, as you are
aware, is in the south cross-cut on the 1345 level, which
is being driven toward the Halifax 1200 Level and still
has about 200 feet to go in order to make a connection,
It costs more to do work at this point than at any other
place in the mine, requiring seven men to get in one round
per day, as I mentioned in my weekly letter of January 9th,
This is the best we can do and get cund in the face each
day, but by cutting off two of the men we could get in a:round
every other day. If the idea is to do just enough work to
hold the option, this plan might be satisfactory, but would
result in very little progress being made, As the 200 feet
which this cross-cut still has to go will be in Trachyte, I
would suggest that the connection with the Halifax be made
before quitting work on the 1345 Level,

The most economical place at which work could be
done would be on the 1000 level, but it is doubtful whether
any benefit would be derived from development work done on
this level. The only place I could suggest would be on the
Oddie Rhyolite - West End Rhyolite contact, at coordinate
12608-~1960E, where there is still a little quartz showing
on the centact. A north drift on this contact could be
advanced at the rate of a round every other day by three
men, and would also require a minimum amount of power and
supplies,

We will continue work as at present until I hear from
you regarding what changes you would like to have made, or
whether you have any places in mind where you would suggest
starting development work ether than the one I have mentioned.
It would also be a help if you would state the minimum amount
we are required to spend each month under our new option,

From the conversation we had during your last visit,



H

Mr. J. E, Spurr, Vice-Pres, «2e January 12, 1917.
’ $

I understand your idea is to do just enough work te
hold the optien, and await developments in the adjoining
properties,

Yours truly,

- Star

BWS,/M



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, sac'y AND TREAS, W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

xypxePanuaey-8 1917
R T R
) Wi An EXFLORNTION DEFaRTIENTS |

|REC'D JAN > 191/
I ANSD yé""‘”w

BprmrrRLIEY) é‘

.

Nr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
PniladeYphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Leage for
week ending January dth, 1917:

1345 LEVEL:
Good progress was made in the south cross-

cut on this level, which is 8till in trachyte. The
face is now at coordinate 12308-3085E,

Seven men (a machineman, three trammers,
two hoistmen and a foreman) are required to advance
this face one round per day.

Yours truly,

HWS/M
CC to JSA



Form 4510-9-16-500 ‘ Form 4510-9-16-500

TAE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA Bt TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT | PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending Dec, 26 1916, 191 ' ror Week Ending_ Jan, 8th I4¥I7, = = 4049 _
C ruace Toraoier.| pnosaess | roraoer. | PLace T e Ty R——
MIZEAH EXTENSIUN LESAE.” - | WIZPAE EXTENSION LEASE,
X=C 1302 B4 29 _ Y3 X=0 1302 _I04 34 | Iz
. igned: Approved: Signed: . o
Approved: | Signed: ) L fgj/,i, o ppr g p "i\f"’/ g y;i\}p

Sup’t Eng’r Sup’t Eng'’r



Form 4510-9-16-500

TAE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

° ! PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending Jan, I T917 191
o PLACE * | Reenres: | Froghess TOTAL DIST.
X-C 1302 L3 | IT 104
Approved: o Signed: -
‘ 7 ey i \(
/o VS

Sup’t o v Eng’r




J. 8. AUSTIN, PrRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SECc'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

I3

W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TQONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILARELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

" TTGRIPAR v 1ING CO, OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVARA \ir KOBHAEY DeoarTHIES

{RECD JAN 2y 1017

o L]
}.
&

Yed s i B e N

MI‘. Jq EQ Spurr’ Vice-PreS.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Pniladelphia, Pennsylvaniae.

te

Dear Sir:

Report on Mjizpsh Extension lLease for
week ending January lst, 1917:

1345 LEVEL:

Only a small amount of progress was
made in south X-C 1302, and there is no change
to report.

GENERAL

There was no work done underground from
Sunday, December 24th, until Friday, December 29th,
due to the cessation of power and the freezing of
the water lines., VWork was resumed as usual on
Saturday, December 30th.

Yours truly,

HWS/M
CC to JSA




%

Philadelphia, January 8, 1917,

¥r, H, W, 8totesbury, ’ '
- g/o Tonopah Mining Co, of Nevada,
Tonopah, lievada, ‘

Desar Sir:

! 1 have your report on the Mizpah Extension

lease foi the week ending January lst 1917,

our option has been extended for another year,
80 our work ashall continue for the present. However, 1
should like to have you reduce this to a minimum expendi-
ture,

Yours very truly,

' omunuausmawau
3 E,&PUﬁﬂ

Vice President



%

_ ‘ , |
Philadelphia, January 3, 1617,

Subjeet;: m}zpéh dxtension Lease,

Yir, H. W, Stotesbury,
¢/0 Tonopah Mining Co, of Nevada.
4 Tenopah, Nevada,

Dear Bir:

Ay

) : :
Answering yours of December 27th, will you

please continue development work on the Mizpah Extension as
at present, unless ydu receive telegraphic advice Lo the
gontrary. |

Yours very truly,

omiGHitAt H1EIER
;. €. sPURD

Vice President

JE8=C




J. S, AUSTIN, PRrESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, Sec’'y AND TREAS. W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDRNT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

o
J
N

THE TQNOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
. TONOPAR WINING CO, OF NEVADA™ ‘l

! '\iv‘;,fii;;\‘xma AND £ EXSTENTR
g «MJ«”XPL%EQ‘QQNLR$WM§§T& ADELFPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICAjlﬂEC-gD PA R 2 Q) ey *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA SR oo tad by
i g ot T o Cveve v ©
- BEEN T "Powedjan, NEvapa, Dec. 27, 1916,

A N;"T@) V4 —
iz D

MR. J. E. SPURR, VICE-PRES.,
: The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Penn.

Dear Sip:

REPORT ON MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE FOR WEEK
ENDING DEC. 26th, 1916.

1345 LEVEL:

- South X~ C 1302 was advanced in trachyte and cut a few
small quartz stringers having a southerly dip.
GENERAL.

It is understood that our option on this property .
expires on January 1st, 1917, but work will be continued as at
present unless you advise differently.

Yours truly,

AL ,@/W

For The Superintendent.
HWS-8

CC TO JSA.




o

Dear 8ir:

‘r
Philadelphia, December 26, 1916,

Bnbéueﬁ: Mizpah EXtanggan Lease, | : ,

‘,E"’?IL‘ I{. ‘t”g’ Etotﬁﬁbury. . .
e¢/o Tonepah Wining Co. of levada,

- Tonopah, Nevada.

"\

"

. I have your weekly report on the above property
for the week ending December l&th 191€, and note that East
Cross-out 1300 encountered cap-rock and was discantinuad,

and that South Crossecut 1302 is being driven south in

trachyte,
Yours very truly,
. N i . 0
L 5‘5“2
Vice President
JES B




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, ssc'y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA. e

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS I ‘\“ﬁ %ﬁ !« t\\'ﬁ“ﬁ\ BA g\
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA k K()M)FAH ws!

E“FI’\“( Hs—«NTk ‘i

TONOPAH, N@YmgmmwﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁmuEgﬁkwfg 6.
6 19

B

3
SIS

AN

¥r. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonepah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadélphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on M;zgah Extension lease for
week ending December 1loth, 1910:
134 / :

Bast X-C 1300 entered typical cap-rock
at coordinate 11158-3220E, and was discontinued.
The contact is on a heavy fault and is similar
to that exposed on the level above, dipping to
the east and striking north and south.

South X-C 1302 is in trachyte, with no
quartz. This heading is now being driven toward
the cross-cut from the Halifax 1200 level, and
will have to be advanced approximately 325 feet
to make the connection.

Yours truly,

KA S
St

HWS/M
CC-JBA




Form 4510-9-16-500 EIZPAH EXTENSIOR IEASE
F{E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

° PROGRESS REPORT

Form 4510-9-16-500

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending BEC }8th, 191 8 For Week Ending Dec.llth, 1916
PLACE TErORTES | RoGRESS TOTAL DIST. PLACE TREPORTED | FOR WEER TOTAL DIST.
MIZFAH EXT. SHATT , MIZEAR EXT. SHAFT
XC.1300 650 T 657 XC.1300 634 16 _650
XC.1302 | 33 | 31 | 64 XC. 1302 12 |21 | 33
Tctal progress for week. . . | 38 Total progress for week. .|. . . 37
|
Approved: Signed: L Approved: Signed: </ o
Eng’r Sup’t Eng'r

Sup’t



¥ o
Pniladelphia, December 18, 1916.

Mr. H. W, Stotesbury,
¢/0 Tonopah ¥ining Ce, af levada,
tonepah, Nevada,
}, | ;Deax 8irs _
this is to acknowledge receipt ot your report
on the Mispah Extension Lease for the week ending December
1lth 1916.‘

1 note that the Rast Cross~out 1300 is probably
en,the;miﬁway andeslte contast. Thia will leave us, as I
undgratand;,with only one face to ebnﬁinué running, namely,
the south oross-cut on the 1300,

Yours fewy iruly,

[ an“‘h‘b

feAk
th‘;ﬁ‘ ' ;:«U‘RR

Yice President

JES=C




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRreSIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, sgc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

-
A 1,

W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA .

)
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, December 6, 1916.

r._._

. TONOPAH WINING CO, OF NEVADA

| M\mne AND Expmmmw UEiAHTMENT“
RECD DEG 1 ,

¥r. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., : Eﬁﬂﬂv ‘
; The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,i ANS’D
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sirsn

During your last visit you inquired as to
what reduction in costs it would be possible to make
on the Nizpah Ex sion Lease by operating one shift
only: a Wl Fitwaeaye e minimum cost per month
at which the property could be operated.

Taking the costs for the past year as a basis,
it is possible to make a rough estimate as follows:

Cost per month of operating 3 working faces on 1145
and 1300 levels, 2 shifts per day ............ $3700.00

Cost per month of operating 2 working faces on 1300 '
level one shift per day ® 5 & 0 06 6 86000 06000 00 00008 2500’00

Cost per month of operating 1 working face on 1300
level one shift per daY eseesesssccsassssesess 1750.,00

Cost per month of operating 1 working face on 1000
level one shift per day seceesssccsssocssasass 1200.00

The last estimate would include one machine-
‘man, one mucker and one hoistman and foreman, togeth-
er with the necessary power and supplies, and is the
very lowest figure at which it seems it would be possible

to keep the property in operation and do any development
work underground.

Yours truly,

R Attty




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEG'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
)
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, December 11,1916,

3 S,

o .

B W" {w )

NG GO, OF NEVADA ’

e e s
XFLOHA rm i)FPAm-MENm

Mr, J.E.Spurr, Vice-Fres. NWC”%J DEC
The Tonopah Mining Coe of Nev, 18 1916
quladelphia. Pa,

Dear Sir:e

Ay

* Report on Mizpah Extension Lease fior week
ending Dec. 11,1916, '

4 evel.

East X-C 1300 is still in gxhéavxﬂfault, on
what is probably the Midway Andesite Contact. The rock beyond
the fault is so badly crushed and altered that its identity .1
is not certain, but the contact has all the characteristics of
the Midway Andesite contact, and the rock contains an abundance
of pyrite and numerous bleached Biotite crystals, which
suggests Andesite.

South east X-C 1302 which was started 1last
week on a small quartz stringer is now following a south east
fault which dips to the east. The quartz which was showing at
first, gradually pihchcd out and there is now no quartz showing

in the face.

Yours truly

A 7 Fy ek,

HWS/D




Forn: 4510-9-16-500 MI 2} AH EXT_EN__@_LQ& _@%Em :
.AE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

¥ PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending :99_9:\41;}1 » 10158
- TOTAL .
PLACE REPORTED | FORWEER TOTAL DIST.

 MIZEAM EXT,SHAPT

XC /1800 . 608 | 7 |615
XC.1300 607 | 27 1634
XC.1301 107 13 120
XC.1302 00 12 12

Total progress for week. .|. . . b 59

Approved: ' Signed:

Sup’t Eng’r



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, ssc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA .,

#

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS rag

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA 3 TWA“ “EN'NG GG- OF NEVADA
Toxor Al NI VT Stricl T B B 1926

RECD DEC 11 1918

X
W o me——~ vv\{\\v\-:vvvv\lnv”\

] —

VW g

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres,,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
'Philadelyhla Pennsylvania,

Dear Sir: |

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week
ending December 4th, 1916:

1159 LEVEL:

s North X«C 1200 was discontinued at ceordinate
10328 - 1910E, while still in Lower Rhyolite Breccia,

1345 LEVEL:

"North X-C 1301 was discontinued at coordinate
9828 - 3080E the face being in Lower Rhyolite Breccia,

Bast X«C 1300 is in a heavy fault with gauge,
crushed Trachyte and a little quartz, striking north
and south and dipping to the east, This is probably
the Midway Andesite contact.

A new south-east cresscut (X-C 1302) was
started on a small amount of quartz showing in the
south side of X«C 1300 at coerdinate 11008~ 3060E.
The quartz streak is about 6 inches in width and is badly
-erushed and breken, and apparently lies in a fault fissure.

GENERAL

Beginning December 1lst, the night shift was dise
continued, and drilling and mucking underground will be
done in one shift, which will cause a slight reductien in
costs,

At present development work is being sarried on
at only two places, and if Bast X-«C 1300 encounters the
Midway Andesite and is discontinued, only one working

place, south X-C 1302, will be left.

Yours truly,

Pt R/ W/W%

Y b TOA



&

Tonopah, Xevada, November 30, 1916,

subject: Fizpah Extension ¥ine, :

¥r. J. S. Austin, President,
Tonopah Mining Co, of Nevada,
Fullitt RKldg., Phila, Pa.
Dear 81{:
) I have just been thyough fhe Mizpash Y
tension workings,

I am sorry to say fhe recent developments in
thia property have not yielded favorabtle results, %he
new level has developed a floor of Lower Khyolite,
which cuts off our drifts on this level oﬁ the west
and north, Our edast dritt ia in the trachyte, but we
should encounter the overlying lLater (Midway) andesite
almost any day now, our greatest amount of tirachyte
lies to the south, and 1 today started a cross-cut
south, discontinuing the north cress-cut (in lower
rhyolite). &xcept ror this work there is little work
1eft to de in the present workings, which would_have
sufficient chances of success for me to recomﬁend.

. The Vizpah Extension has a large undeveloped
acreage to the east, which is of considerable possible
future value; but any scheme of further development
would in my opinion be too extenaive'anu expensive to

warrant undertaking at present. I do not think the

property would warrant more than a minimum expenditure,



4

Wr. J. S, Austinee-«page 2.

sufficient to keep it alive, with the paﬂsibiliiy that
thure developments by our neighbors might make' re-
sumption of marevactive work adviseble, The Haiif&x
is working out in that country, and are further east
than we, and the Ielmont is diamond»drill@ng still fur-
ther east, and all this devélopment is to our‘advantage.
Acting on thié. I have instructed Btotesbury
to cut down work from two shifts to one, effective De-
oember 1s€" This will cut down expenéeé foxr Decenmber
from about $3500,, (for October) to 32300,
A8 to the amount required for a minimum expen=
diture, for just keeping the mine alive, Stotesbury

makes an estimate of $1500,, a month, which of course

;ncludes prosecuting defelopment work, but at a minimum

pace, That would amount toc $18,000., a year, and I

\

think, it would be worth that much to secure and hold

this acreage, [
Yours very truly,
od

» L7 Rt
) ’v’;',,;’r“‘:"'\'w ¢
G g
3. >

Vice President
JES«C



J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Suc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

¥
PLEASKE ARDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNorPaH, NEVaDa, November 27, 1916.

TONOPA IEINING €0, OF NEvADA

e A s

o Lo POk

RECD UL( -4 1y

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice~Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvaniae.

b2y

Dear Sig:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for
the week ending November 27th, 1916
1155 LEVEL:

North X-C 1200 made the usual progress
in Breccia without change.

1345 LEVEL:

During the week east X-C 1300 passed
through about 10 ft. of black dike rock, similar
to that encountered at several places in the Hal-
ifax mine. After passing through the dike rock,
the cross-cut again entered Trachyte which is very
blocky and contains a considerable amount of water.

North X-C 1301 passed through an east pitch-
ing north-east fault and entered the Breccia at coe
ordinate 1015 8 - 3080 BE. This formation is still
showing in the face.

Yours truly,

RS/
CC to JSA



J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, S&c'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA .

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ¥
PO THE COMPANY, TONOFPAH, NEVADA

ToNOoPAH, NEVADA, November 21, 1916

A
Lm0t

Tk ;}ﬁ M !h;;m

H:Vj i
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3

¥r. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Toropah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mjzpah Fxtension Lease for
week ending November 20th, 1916:

1155 LEVEL:

North X-C 1200 is still in Breccia,
the face being at coordinate 1060 S8 -« 1910 E.

1345 LEVEL:

Tast X-C 1300 is in Trachyte at coord-
inate 1110 8 - 3150 E; and north X-C 1301 is also
in Trachyte at coordinate 1020 S - 3080 E.

Yours truly,

HWS AL
CC - JSA



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT

=

C. A. HIGBEE, sgc'y AND TREAS.

W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TQONOPAH PVIIPQIPQ(} COMPANY OF NEVADA

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

e

EASTERN QFFICE
572 BULLITT auu.pmd r-‘vaLADELPHlA PA.

TONOPAH,

Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co., of Wevada,

NEVADA,

¥

November 14, 191 B

- Mmma AnD Exmmaom u

-h..u»..’\..‘...l\. PP

PPN

TONOFAH b NG GO, £ x"ﬁxnm g

ot
__u’\m.f\..al\:— (1

cEeD NOV 20 1916 %

) Qrmqg 4\)f Muwmw“
IR

Philadelphia, Peunsylvania.

‘\
Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Fxtension Lease for
week ending Yovewmber 13th, 1916:

1155 LEVEL:

North X-C 1200 was advanced in Breccia
without change.

1345 TEVEL:

Both east X~C 1300 and north X-C 1301
are in trachyte. The water which was coming in
from the face of X-C 1301 last week is evidently
drying up and will probably cause no inconvenience.

Yours truly,

:;%// (i%b% -(i/isziaﬁﬁijf

Hws/u




Form 4510.5.16.800 L{IZI’AE‘E EX"’EbIU}I LEASE
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending oy 13:;11 - 1901_8
PLACE ToTaLoer. | ProsmEss | rorau oist.
MIZEAE EXT,SEAPT
XC.1200 562 10 572
XC.1300 45 | 21 | _BAs
_XCY301 45 21 65

Total progress for wekk. . | 52

Approved: Signed:

Sup’t

MIZEAH EXT.LEASE

FORM 4510-8-15-500

?:?lE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

L4

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Er;ding Oct.30th, 191 6
sy | meiese | romaomr
XC.1200 516. .0 | 1Y 535
__XC.1300 H510.. | 12 15822
| XC.1301 | 00 | 28 26
Total progress for week. . . . . | 57
Approved : Signed:
SuP'T ENG'R |




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, sSec'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, November 7, 1916.

T
) Ny WW“W‘MWMM
WJFWMHmmmamuw““ /
' MINING AND B A 2
M.A.,fﬁ? E RLORATION ;;;;gp%’}a}g;%
e L TTMENTS

mej

] K. & ‘BD W‘v‘%{‘vﬁ {
M I\.‘Ir. J . E- Spurl‘, Vi Ce-PI‘eSo » B m“’“\\'-m,:
The Tonopah lining Co. of Nevada, “%““Nmmmmmmmmmmmg

Fhiladelphia, Pennsylvenia.
Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah ¥xtension Lease for
week ending November Oth, 19163

1155 LEVEL:

North X-C 1200 is &till being advanced
in Rreccia and encounters occasional stringers of
quartz.

1345 LIEVEL:

Both east and north cross-cuts on this
level are still in trachyte. A small amount of
water is seeping in from the face of north X-C 1301.

GENERAL.

Owing to the injury to one of my knees,
I have been unable to get underground on the Hali=-
fax during the past week. Mr. Blackburn will en-
deavor to procure fromMr. Sherwin data on the loca-
tion of the workings on the Halifex vein and other
information that may be of value to us. Mr. Sher-
win has one or two rocks upon which he would like to
have you express your opinion as to identity upon your
next visit to Tonopah, and also expresses the wish
that you could arrange to make a short visit to the
Halifax at that time. Any information which is pro-
cured from Mr. Sherwin will be forwarded to you at once.

Yours truly,
.;7V/ /I /%W@iz

—



J. S. AUSTIN, PReESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sec’'y AND TREAS. W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

f[ﬁiIE(IW)PQ()I%&]JIPVIIPQIPQ(} COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TonNoraH, NEvapa, October 31, 1916.

Mr. J. ¥. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

e

Dear Sjir:

* Report on Mizpah ExtensionwgggééWfé;éiﬁjf‘“"””“”% /
week ending Cctober 35§K, 1916, e
115% Level:
North X-C 1200 is still in Breccia.
1145 Level:
North X-C 1301 was started from X-C 1300

at coordinate 11008-3070F and is in Mizpah Trachyte,
showing considerable faulting.

Bast X-C 1300 is still in Mizpah Trachyte.

Genexral .

If possible, an inspection will be made
of the Halifax maps and workings, in an endeavor
to get more information regarding the Halifax vein,
as requested in your letter of October 23rd.

Yours truly,

HWS/M
CC to JSA



Form 4510-9-16-500 Form 4510-9-16-500

"HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

FAH EXTENSION LEA

THE TONOPAH'MINING"CUMPKNY’T)FNEVADA

¢ PROGRESS REPORT

* PROGRESS REPORT

For Week -Ending. Nov. 20 1916. 191 For h\‘Veek Ending Nov. 27t11, 191_6
PLACE TREPORTED | ‘FORWEER TOTAL DIST. PLACE TREPORTES | FORWEER TOTAL DIST.
MIZFAH EXTENSION LEASE,’ A MIZEAH EXT,SHART
X=C 1200 572 | I6 | 588 C.1200 b88 20 808
X=C_T300 566 | 20 586 _ X0./1300 586 21 1607
X=C 1301 66 | 2I 87 XC.1301 87 20 107
Total for weekK.b.ooosesh 57 Total progress for week. 61
Approved: Signed: Approved: Signed: )
Sup’t Eng'r Sup’t / : Eng’r




FORM 4510-8-15-500

/FTHE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

4
v

PROGRESS REPORT

Na)
For Week Ending Nov, Oth’ 191 6
“ | ToTAL DIST. | PROGRESS
PLACE REPORTED FOR WEEK TOTAL DIST.

MIZFAH EXT.SHAFT

XC,1200 B35 27 562
_XC.1300 522 |23 | 54b
_XC.1301 26 | 1y 45

Total progress for week. .|. ..

Approved : | © Signed:

sue'T ENG'R



Philadelphia, November 6, 1916,

¥r. H, W, Stotesbury,
¢/0 Tonopah lining Co. of Xevada,
s , Tonopah, KNevada,

Dear Bir:

"\

‘>I have your weekly report for the week ending
“October 30, 1916.

Yours very truly,
) canHed

(it am S
am? o ePUR®

Vice President
- JHS=C



- Philadelphia, fctober 31,' 1916,

Hr.'n. W, Stotesbury; ,
¢/o Tonopah iining Co, of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada,

ngr Sir:
& 1 have yours of October R3rd.
I note yourxr suggestion régarding starting a north
cross-cut from the present fuce of the 1345-foot level, and

I think that this should be done at once.

Yours very truly,
s

57
e,;{.ﬁa'v b
Oﬂ‘(:‘“; gﬂ'\)m

| B

Vice President
JEG=C
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J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

FLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
ey THE COMPANY, TONOPAM, NEFVADA

ToNoraH, NEvapa, October 23, 1916

Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice President,
Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Penn'a, gmmﬁ%ﬁﬁgwwm
FOPAR i
Dear Sir: | Wi g ;

i4
v

Report on MIZPAH EXTENSION LEABEQBr(¢de
ing October 23, 1916:

1155 Level: , mmm
There is no change to report TH HE¥tH:
which is still in Breccia.

1345 Level:

The flat fault showing in XC-1300 last week
was intersected by a steeper one striking about north
and south and pitching to the east at an angle of about
45-50°, The formation on the hanging wall (east) side
of the fault is Mizpah Trachyte.

LR

The face of this crosscut is now over 500 feet
from the winze and working conditions are very poor in
spite of the forced ventilation. The temperature at the
face is 93° F., with a relative humidity of 84% and it is
becoming very difficult to find men to work under these
conditions. We have been working two shifts per day in
this face, but during the past two or three weeks several
shifts have been lost due to the inability of the men on
one shift to get the drift cleaned out in time for the
following shift to work.

It is thought that we can better conditions
somewhat by starting a north crosscut from the present
face (1100 S. 3070 E.) and also continuing to drift to
the east, and drilling one round each day in each face,
in place of the present method of drilling two rounds in
one face each day. This will give the machine men the
advantage of a clean "set-up" and will allow more t ime
for ventilation between rounds.

Yours truly,

Rz et zz.y

e,

HWS-S. .



#

Philadelphia, Cctober 23, 1916.

rr, . W, 3totesbury,
¢/o “onopah Vining Company of lievada, .
, Tonopah, levada, ~ :
Qe%r Sirv:
i have your report on the Hizpah Exlension lease
: N ~ - -~ ‘ 0]
for the weelk ending Uctober 1loth 1916,

if you can obtuin auy data as to where the halilax

vein might enter iHizpuah Extension ground, 1 wish you would !
\
gend-it to me,

Yours very truly,

IRIZTEE RN N
PO RSN
Vice President

JEG=C




FORM 4510-8-15-500

, MIZEAH EXT.LEASE
“4YE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

FORM 4510-8-15-500

MIZEAE EXT . LEASE
~*HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

- .

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending Oct.15th, 1918 For Week Ending Oet.25d, 1916_
PLACE‘ ) T:ET:&-RDT'E; igge\:&sxs TOTAL DIST. PLACE T:g:%“‘?;gg . ‘;gge\zgs’f TOTAL DIST.

. MI7FAH EXT., SHAFT __HIZPAR EXT SEAFT

XC.1200 470 _25 |4%5 XC.12090 445 21 516

X 1300 428 473 471 0.,13500 481 54 510
__Total progress for wesk, . . . ../ .68 _ Tetal progress for week., , . . . } 60

Approved : Signed: Approved : Signed:
SUP'T

ENG'R

SupP'T ENG'R



FORM 4510-8-15-500

) VIZEAH EXTENSION!LEA%E
{AE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

d

d PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending Oc :b 'Y th’ 191 _6_—
o ruace oo | waesneze | rorawoer
MIZPAK EXT,SHAFT
XC.1200 854 16 470
XC.1300 383 | 45 428

__Total progress for week., .|. . . L 61

Approved : Signed :

SuUP'T ENG'R



J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Skc'Y AND TREAS. W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER
o

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS ) *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, Octobér 9, 1916.

‘e

Mr. J. Ep Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevadas,
Philadelpliia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for
vieek ending October 9th, 1916:

1155 LEVEL:

North X~-C 1260 conﬁinued in Breccia
without change.

1345 LEVEL:

At coordinate 10908-2980E, X-C 1345
passed through a northeast, nearly vertical ine-
trusive contact, and entered the Mizpah Trachyte.
The face is still being advanced to the east in
the trachyte.

Yours t T?@Wﬁﬂ;g:gtjfhmﬁ

e O e
L TN A (
IRE i
e ]

o . .

HWS/M
Ce~JSN




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, suc'y AND TREAS. W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

(/

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, October 16 s 191 6.

| TOROPAR WiNING CO. OF NEVADA "]
) BINING AND EXPLORATION DERARTMENTS

RECD 0CT 27 1916

_BEEN

! ANSD | v
Mr. J. BE. Spurr, Vice-Pres., b v -

The Tonopah Mining Co. of lNevada,

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

N

Dear Sir:’

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for
week ending October 16th, 1916

1155 LEVEL:

North X-C 1200 is still in Breccia, the
face being at coordinate 1910 E - 1160 S.

1345 LEVEL:

During the week X-C 1300 passed through
alternate bands of Mizpah Trachyte and Breccia, the
Breccia evidently being intrusive, and the face is
now in trachyte at about coordinate 3030E-11008S. A
very flat fault dipping to the southeast is showing
in the top of the drift.

Yours very truly,

M o7 .,/fﬁ@&d%/7
:

HWS/M
CC to JSA




rhiladelphia, COctober 16, 1916,

Mr, H. W, Stotesbury,
¢/o Tonopah Nining Co, of lievada,
Tonopan, Levada,
Dear Giv:
I have ycur report cf Cctober 9ti: on the Mizpah
Extension Lease,, and note that the 134L-fo0ol level has entered
trachyte,

Yours very truly,

Vice Precsident

J’"-S-C



FORM 4510-8-15-500

{AE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

>
! PROGRESS REPORT

‘

For Week Ending Oct. 2nd 1916, 191
ToniaRies | teetnese | romau b
MIZFAY BEXTENSION LEA®E,

X=C I200 _43¢ 20 454

X=C I300 3217 56 383
Total for week=—lm===- 76

Approved : . Signed: / o
\1 / Es 5

SuP'T / ENG'R




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, sgc'y AND TREAS. W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

7
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
Lexsk ADBRESS ALL coMMUNICATIONS 872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA ., ‘: |

TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Octoher 3, 1916.

l"*-..,______” — -
. TONOPAR Wi theG GG, UF NEVADA ii
“HNING AND SXPLORATION DEFARTHIENTS

RECD OCT "~ 1918 |
e TN AR AR S S R v_..';‘;tfz "
b ,@_ﬂiﬁﬁN —— }
! P ANED ) [
¥Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
\ Philadélphia, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir: o
Report on Mjzpah Extension lLease for
week ending October 2nd, 1916:
1155 LEVEL:

~ North X-C 1200 was advanced in Breccia
without change.

1345 LEVEL:
Past X-C 1300 made good headway in
Breccia, and the Breccia-Trachyte contact which was

passed through while sinking the winze should be
encountered now at any time.

Yours truly,

‘HWB/M




Philadelphia, Sept. 20, 1016,

L Mr. H, V. azoteubury., | .
2 S a/b Tonopah Mining Co, of Hovaaa. o
Tonopah, Nevada,

R Da?r g8irs

'Y have your weekly report on the Mispah Exten#&bﬂ
"naaso for thé\yaux éndiag‘ﬁaptembar\ﬂbth 1916,

- . _ Yoursvery truly, .
. - | : - ' L onE? ,
B o ~ oo . S
S \~ ‘ o . R - ow@“u wm“ . ST RRR
‘ k Vlao President

! LN +
) - > - o8
o s 2 ¢ ¥
‘" , o \

f L
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b 3 -

¢ |

i , i / )

i
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. 2N
J
, \ ‘
’ ‘ Philadelphia, September 23, 1616,
: \Mx, H W, 8tonesbury | L )
¢/0 Tonopah iinin5 Co, of levada, '
@onopah. Yievada, : '
' Dear ir: |
- - b
‘ 1 have your rencrt on the 3&wpah Fxtan sion for’
L fﬂhe weelk ending&@eptewber 18, 1916, b
 , ‘ , SN Yours vary truly, | ; o
v\' : ‘ ‘ ' ’ . ’ ‘ AL E}‘GNE” ‘ -
;s \; | . ~ | o g oﬁl?"; <eURR
IR | . vice President |
C msec RN 3 . |
R ; ' ‘ \\ : .




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITY BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TONOPAH, NEVADA, September 25, 1916.

s ’

TONOPAR MINING CO. OF NEVADA

M\N\NG AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS
m

RECD SEP 3y 1918

NS W ey

Mr. J. B, Spurr, Vice-Pres., TBEEN
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevadal A?@?D
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. ﬁ

Vv vy vy

VW e gy

e

Dear Sir\:

Report on Mjizpah Extension Lease for the
week ending September Egth, 1916
1155 LEVEL:

North X«C 1200 is now at co-ordinsate
1230 8 « 1905 B, and is still in Breccia. )

1345 LEVEL:

Bast X~C 1300 is at co-ordinate 1080 S -
2870 B, and is in Breccia. Good progress is being
made here with two shifts working. ‘

Yours truly,

pugz )

HWSEN




FORM 4510-8-15-500

7HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

FORM 4510-8-15-500

ENG’R

- E}IE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
‘ PROGRESS REPORT ) PROGRESS REPORT
For Week Ending Sept. 18th’ 191 6 For Week Ending Sept.24th, 191 6—
PLACE RALAI LR e E TOTAL DIST. PLACE TOTAL DIST. | PROGRESS TOTAL DIST.
MIZEAK EXT,LEASE , A , MIZEAH EXT, SHAZT
XC.1200 385.0 22.0 407,0 XC.1200 407 27 434
XC.1300 |232.0 | _44.0 276 0 XC.1300 2176 51 227
Total progress for week , e o .| 66,0 __Tota ress .| .78
Approved : Signed: Approved : Signed:
QALY ) ALY A
SuP'T Q . ENG'R ‘ SUPT \\_\) A



J. 8. AUSTIN, PrESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, szc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, September 18, 1914,

g”‘“’i‘(;:(ifiﬁ{"?mw 50, OF NEVADA |

‘ = e TION DE ENTS
T MwiNG AND ‘;xf’f‘i"fl on Ul:Pﬁ‘Ffl‘M

RECD SEP 23 1916

e w e T UV VYT

B o ————

| BEEN —=
ANSD | v
AN,

Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
' The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Pniladelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:*

Report on Mizpsh Extension Lease for the
week ending September 18th, 1916:

1155 LEVEL:
X-C 1200, north from the old winze, made
the usual amount of progress, and is still in Montana y
Breccia.
1350 LEVEL:

East X~C 1300 made good headway during the
week, but is still in Breccia.

GENERAL

A little time was lost during the week, due
to o _one of the wires of the power line in the shaft
burning out.

Yours truly,

PR AR
-

HWS/M




J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Skc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

(

"THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS E'y
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TonoraH, NEVADA, Sept. 11, 1916.

$ My. J. E. Spurr, Vice‘Preso,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Pniladelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir?,

Following is report on the Mizpah Extension
Lease for the week ending Septe,ber 1lth, 1916:

Mr. Stotesbury has gone to Wabudca to examine
a small gold prospect.

Ags far as Mizpah Extension working is concerned,
there has been no change during the past week. At the
present time the cross-cut northerly on one of the upper
levels is in Breccia, as is also the drift east from
the bottom of the Winze.

Yours truly,

/%7/j2/7%112&¢4%ﬂ/é£kk$¢1¢

Superintendent.
WHB/M

encls
CC to JBA




FTUVRE 910 10°9VV

(j‘IE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
FORM 4510-8-15-500 _ .-
*HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA ) PROGRESS REFORT
| PROGRESS REPORT | For Week Ending Sept.11th, 1915
PLAGE TOTALDIST. | PROGRESS | TovaL orer.
e i ® f " io1b et e
— MLZFAR BXT. SEAFT ,
oraL oy | onween XC.1200
_  MIZEAK EXT, SEAFT ‘ ; XC.,1300 189,0_|_43.0 | 232.0
XC.120C 336.0 | 26.0 1362.0 || Total progress for week. .| . . . |» 66,0
X¢. 1300 136.0 | _53.0 [189.0
__Tetal progress for week. . . .o _19_.53__
Approved : Signed:
] | @@5}’}1
- sup'T % ENG'R

&



FORM 4510-8-15-500 ¢

("HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

<

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week E:1dlng Aug.28th, 191 _é_
_ e | raecpne | roraoer
. MIZEAM FXT. SHAFT ‘

_ X8/1200 311.0 | 25.0 336.0.
X0.1300 . 84.0_| 52.0 |136.0
__1300 Pocket Raise 0,0 | 22,0 | 22,0

Total progress for week., .|. . . | 99.6




J. 8, AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, sgc'y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

{

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS '
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNOPAH, NEVADA, Septeﬁber 5, 1916,

TONOPAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA |
A O A et

s e T NSRN WOEN T_}
mmmumuanummxmnswﬂmmm

[P S

Mr. J. B. Spurxr, Vice-Pres., | REC’'D btPll 1916
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Hevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

ALY

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week
ending September 5th, 1916:

1 LEVEL:

. X=C 1200 is now in Montana Breccia, and
occasional stringers of quartz are being encount-
ered.

1345 LEVEL:

X~C 1300 is still in Breccia and has again
been turned to the east, in an endeavor to locate '
the Mizpah Trachyte.

The waste pocket at the winze station is now
completed, and everything is in good shape for continue
ing development work onthis level.

Yours truly,

HWS/M
CC to JSA




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sec'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDRNT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

#
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Auguét 2%, 1916.

'-31&22‘(31%14!.’!!31V-J':C!JLA]IZ.:J.'A'JZII.’“Z‘ e

TONOPRE BIRHG 00, OF yEy

POI] i
e A S NN

: MIINING AND EXNLORATION ERraRTHENTS ?{
hMMM« e e i P A o

: ey, ATt
HECD Do -2 141

(T e ]
rEEE

e

T

¥Mr. J. B, Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania{

T e e o T

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for week end-
ing August 28th, 1916:

11 LEVEL:

X-C 1200 is following a vertical contact between
Glassy Trachyte and lontana Breccia, with considerable
barren quartz showing on the contact.

1345 LEVEL:

X-C 1300 has been turned to the north-east, but
has again entered the lMontana Breccia after passing through
a narrow band of Mizpah Trachyte.

The raise from the bottom of the winze has connect-
ed with the station on the 1345 level, and will be used as
a waste pocket as soon as a loading chute is constructed.

Yours truly,

R f\/%?‘lyé’w

HWS/M
CC to JBA




FORM 4510-8-15-500

7. AE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

5 PROGRESS REPORT

' / B o

FORM 4510-8-15-500

7HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending Aug.l4th, : 1018 For Week Ending Aug.21st, 1 911_
PLace EASRIED | BSRWER | voramer. PLace AT | TSRERT | toraowr.

. MIZPAE EXT,SHAFT » ' , MIZFAE EXT, SEAFT ‘ »

XC.1200 _282.0| 10,00292.0 XC.1200 292,0  19.0 311.0

XC,1300 _ | '24.0__15.0| 39.0 XC .1300 _ . 39.0| _45.0/ 8#.0
__Total progress for week, .|. . . } .25.0 Total progress for week. .| . . . . 64,0

Approved : Signed : Approved : | Signed:

N OorA At

SuUP'T ENG’R

SurP'T ENG’R




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEc'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

ToNoPAH, NEVADA, ' Auguétzl, 191 6.

’ My, J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres., ,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:
week endiﬁgnggugg %%ég%gfg%%%gﬂlgamégggg for
1l LEVEL
X-C 1200 made the usual progress in glassy
trachyte.
1345 LEVFL:

X-C 1300 made good progress with two shifts
working, and entered the Mizpah Trachyte at a point
about 50 feet east of the winze station. The cross-
cut will now be turned to the north-east in order to
get under the workings on the level above.

Yours truly,

A S e o
Sy

HWS/M
CC to JSA



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT

W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

qPIIIE "TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS AlLL COMMUNICATIONS *
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Augus t 14, 1916.

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah FExtension Lease for week ending
August 14th, 1916:

1155 LEVEL:

Cross-cutting north has been started from the face
of 0ld X=C 1200 at coordinate 13508 - 1890B. This face is
in gldssy trachyte.

1345 LEVEL:

Cross-cutting east in Breccia has been started from
the face of the station on this level. The face of the Cross-
cut (X-C 1300) is approximately at coordinate 11608 = 261.0E.

A raise will soon be started from the bottom of the winze to
connect with the station and will be used as a waste pocket
- from which to load the skipe

GENERAL

It has been thought advisable to discontinue stoping
operations on the Flat Vein. Approximately 560 tons of ore
have been shipped to the mill and the average value has been
about $10.40 per ton; the last 400 tons averaged about $8.80
per ton and the last 50 tons $5.83 per ton. Stoping opera-
tions have failed to disclose any ore of better value than was
encountered in the drifts on the vein, and it has heen found
that the hanging wall of the vein is of such a nature as to
require a great amount of timber to keep the stopes open. The
stoping has been done at various points on the vein, so that
the average values obtained are fairly representative of the
average value of the vein as developed, and it seems that this

value is too low to warrant mining the ore under the present
conditions. :

To August 1st the total charges against stoping a-
mounted to $1741.23, and the net return from the ore shipped
was $1809.59, a profit of $67.36. However, there was no
charge made against stoping for the proportion of power used
in breaking and hoisting the ore, and it is evident that if



¥r. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres. -2 - Augdst 14, 1916.

this were done, the stoping would have been done at a loss.

d Operations will now be restricted to cross-cutting on
the 1155 and 1345 levels,

Y
-

Yours truly,

Vv of tetost

HWS/M
CC to JSA



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, Sac'Y AND TREAS. W. H, BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

/
<

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
B72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

‘e

¥r. J. BE. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Pniladelphia, Pennsylvania.

)

Dear Sir:

Feport on NMizpah Extension Lease for the
week ending Auvgust 7th, 1916:

The work of re-timbering the shafti has
been completed and work will now be resumed in
e X-C 1200 and on the 1300 level of the new winze.

Yours truly,

A, Tzl foy

HWS /M
CC to JSA
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J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEc'Yy AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS )
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, July | 24, 1916,

TONOPAY EIRING £O, OF NEVADY |

&m L WP S PO .

INING AND X 2
i mExH.ommm DRPARTVENTS I

LREC’D Jul 51 1916
LS ANQ'D y‘vﬁ-\mmw-—-—— {
Mr. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres., - erverese

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on the MIZPAH EXTENSION LEASE for the week
ending July 24, 1916:

There was no progress at this shaft underground
during the week, as we have been entirely shut down in
order to do some necessary repair work in the shaft.
This repair work will continue for another week.

 Yours very truly, | &

Superintendent.
WHB/M
CC to JSA



FORM 4510-8-15-500

"HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

&

PROGRESS REPORT

e

FORM 45!08 15-500

MIZEAE EXT. LEASE

(’J)HE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

[

-

PROGRESS REPORT

For Week Ending July I0th 1916 For Week Ending July 17th, 1913—
Puac RIAE | tastnEse | oo Puace RIS | TaRtaER | vorawver
_ MIZEAH EXTENSION LEAS o MIZEAN XY, SEAFI
) %0.1300 6.0 18,0 24.0
WZ. I007 214 220 Total, . . . . 18.0
X=C T300 - 8
Total 12
Approved : Signed: Approved : Signed:
SupPT ENG’R SuP'T ENG'R
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J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A, HIGBEE, 8gc'y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, BUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS #
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH., NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, July 17, 1916.

TONOFAH MINING (1. OF NEVAD

< ——————P s B I\ N A e,
MINING AND EXFLORATION DEFARTHENTS
o P stcasaser,

(SR PR S

REC'D JUL 22 1v1p

N

Mr. J. E. Spurr, Vice-Pres.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Deat Sir: T ~

‘ Repont on Mjzpah Extension lLease for week ending
July 17th, 1916:

1l LEVETL:

X~-C 1200 north from the old winze is being straight-
ened, and alr pipe, track and ventilating pipe are being in-
stalled. This work will be completed in a few more shifts,
when cross-cutting north will be started from the face.

1345 LEVEL:

The station is now completed and cross-cutting east
will be started. A raise will also be driven from the bot-
tom of the winze to connect with the station, and will be used
as an ore and waste pocket.

GENERAT

The work of re-timbering the shaft for a distance
of 250 feet above the 400 foot level will be started tomor-
row (July 18th) and all other work will be discontinued while
this is being done. Three shifts will be employed, and it
is thought that it will not take longer than three weeks to
complete the work.

The ore in the flat vein is now all very low grade,
and unless a little improvement is soon shown it will probab-
1y soon be necessary to discontinue stoping operations.

Yours very truly,

74 /%@/Wg

HWS/M

CC to J.S.A,



J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT
o

C. A, HIGBEE, 8ec'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L)
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

‘e

"TONOPAH, NEVADA, July 10 s 191 6.

TONOFAR INING (0
Wﬁlﬁﬁ i:fr QF HEVYASA
MINING AND EXSLORATION DEFARTIHENTS

—— AL .

MI’. Je He SI)U.I‘X‘, Vice-—PreS.,
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada,
Philadelphia, Pennrylvania.

Dear Sif&

Report on Mizpah Extension Tease forf.
week ending July 10th, 1916:

1155 LEvm,:

The sinking of the winze was completed
at a depth of 220 ft., and cross-cutting and cut-
ting out for a station was started on the 1345 ft. level.

014 Crosa=-cut 1200 in the foot-wall of o
the old winze is heing cleared out, and pipe and
track are belng laid »reparatory to starting cross-
cutting rorth from the face.

Stoping was continued on the Tat Vein,
and another car of ore was sent teo the mill. The
average value of the last three cars shipped was

$8.93 per ton.

Yours truly,



J. 8. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEc'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
872 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

: ¥
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, Augué t 1, 1916.

‘e

Mr. J. B.Spurr, Vice-~Pres.,
The Toropah liining Co. of Nevada,
Pniladelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpéh Extension Leasé for
the week ending July 3lst, 1916:

The shaft repair work will continue
for another weeke. No progress in development
underground during the past weeke.

Yours very truly,

N P

Superintendent.

WHB/M



J. 5 AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

EASTERN OFFICE
$72 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA,

PLLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS L
TO THE COMPANY, TONOPAH, NEVADA

TONOPAH, NEVADA, .Tulyq 5, 1916,

TONOFAY BINING CO. OF NEVADA
A or————— N st P,
MininGg AnD EXFI-CI?ATI mm

JRECD JUL 10 Hlb

* Ur. J. B. Spurr, Vice-Pres., SEEN [ ~
The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada, ANS'D(
Philadelghia, Pennsylvania. ) o

Dear Sir:

Report on Mizpah Extension Lease for
week ending July 3rd, 1916:

1155 LEVEL:

Two more rounds will complete the
sinking of Winze 1007. Cutting out for a station
will then be started on the 1345 level.

The stope on the Flat Vein still shows
about four feet of low grade ore. Another car of
ore was sent to the mill during the week.

Yours truly,

HWS/M
CC to J.S.A.



Form 4510-9-16-500

T'E TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PROGRESS REPORT
| July 16, 1917

For Week Ending. < 191
| © Place - | Tozaspier | Racomese | vora mier.
MIZFAH EXTENBSION LEASE |
~ Crosscut 1010 8 ¢4 | 9 13
~ Crosscut 1010 H, 0 11 11
Crosscut 1006N 0] 5 5
Total proseess for week 2\5 ¢ '
Approved: S Signed: .

Sup't / Eng'’r





